MA_BLDG_AREA

MA_BLDG_AREA_YEAR
LAST_MODIF_UID
LAST_MODIF_DATE

MA_BLDG_DRAWING
APEX_SKETCH_STRING
LAST_MODIF_UID
LAST_MODIF_DATE

MA_BUILDINGS
MAF_OVERRIDE_PERCENT
TOTAL_VALUE_OVERRIDE
TEMPLATE_BSE_CD
TEMPLATE_BSE_VA

MA_INCOME
RECORD_TYPE
LAND_VALUE_OVERRIDE
BLDG_VALUE_OVERRIDE
MISC_VALUE_OVERRIDE

EXISTED DIR_RATE_OVERRIDE
DIR_RATE_AMOUNT_OVERRIDE

EXISTED GRM_RATE_OVERRIDE
GRM_RATE_AMOUNT_OVERRIDE

GROSS_RENT_PCT_OVERRIDE
RENT_UNITS_OVERRIDE
VACANCY_PCT_OVERRIDE
GROSS_EFFECTIVE_OVERRIDE
NET_VALUE_OVERRIDE
NET_DIR_OVERRIDE
NET_GRM_OVERRIDE
GROSS_RENT_VALUE_OVERRIDE

MA_LAND
ADJ_TOTAL_AG
TEMPLATE_ADJ_CD
TEMPLATE_ADJ_AM
TEMPLATE_ADJ_OV
TOTAL_VALUE_OVERRIDE
TOTAL_VALUE_AG_OVERRIDE
AG_OVERRIDE

TABLES AND COLUMNS DEPRECATED

Table replaced by MA_BLDG_AREA_YEAR

Apex Base 64 encoded drawing

Contains the overriden global adjustment percentage
Contains the overriden total value

Column dropped. Not longer needed by GNA
Column dropped. Not longer needed by GNA

e'or'a'

Contains the overriden land value

Contains the overriden bldg value

Contains the overriden misc value

0 or -1 if the dir rate is overriden

Contains the overriden dir rate when DIR_RATE_OVERRIDE = -1

0 or -1 if the grm rate is overriden

Contains the overriden grm rate when GRM_RATE_OVERRIDE = -1

Contains the overriden gross rent pct value when GROSS_OVERRIDE = -1
Contains the overriden rent units value when GROSS_OVERRIDE = -1
Contains the overriden vacancy percent when VACANCY_PCT_OV =-1
Contains the overriden gross effective value when OV_GROSS_EFF = -1
Contains the overriden net value when OVERRIDE_NET = -1

Contains the overriden DIR value when OVERRIDE_DIR = -1

Contains the overriden DIR value when OVERRIDE_GRM = -1

Contains the overriden gross rent value when GROSS_RV_OVERRIDE = -1

Contains the land adjustment amount for the Land AG value
Column dropped. Not longer needed by GNA

Column dropped. Not longer needed by GNA

Column dropped. Not longer needed by GNA

Contains the overrided land value

Contains the overrided land AG value

0 or -1 if the land AG value is overriden

.NET
version

6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508

6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508

6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508

6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508



MA_LD_INFO

MA_LOOKUP_GROUP

LOOKUP_GROUP_ID
YEAR_ID

TABLE_NAME
LOOKUP_GROUP_TYPE
JURISDICTION

NBHD

INC_NBHD
PROPERTY_TYPE
CAMA_CODE
LOOKUP_GROUP

MA_MASTER

MA_MRA

MRA_LAND_AMT
MRA_LAND_OV
MRA_BLDG_AMT
MRA_BLDG_OV
MRA_MISC_AMT
MRA_MISC_OV
COMPUTE_LAND
COMPUTE_PA_LAND
COMPUTE_INC
COMPUTE_MISC
COMPUTE_BLDG
COMPUTE_PP
COMPUTE_MRA

LAND_VALUE_OVERRIDE
BLDG_VALUE_OVERRIDE
MISC_VALUE_OVERRIDE
TOTAL_VALUE_OVERRIDE
TEMPLATE_MRA_CD
TEMPLATE_MRA_AM
TEMPLATE_MRA_OV

MA_PARM_XXX

NBHD_CODE
SIMULATION

MA_PARM_BOECKH

Table merged into MA_LAND

New table - Mass appraisal look up group for parameters
look up group id

Table Name from MA_TABLES

Look up group type from ma_tables
Jurisdiction Code from pc_parcel
from pc_area

from pc_area

from ma_parm_buse, luse, muse
Parameter code being indexed

Value to be used in all MA_PARM_XXXX tables to replace simulation code

New column to sum all land records having INC_MRA =-1
New column to overide the land value to be added to MRA
New column to sum all land records having INC_MRA =-1
New column to overide the land value to be added to MRA
New column to sum all land records having INC_MRA =-1
New column to overide the land value to be added to MRA
Column dropped
Column dropped
Column dropped
Column dropped
Column dropped
Column dropped
Column dropped

Contains the overriden land value
Contains the overriden bldg value
Contains the overriden misc value
Contains the overriden total value
Column dropped
Column dropped
Column dropped

All MA_PARM Tables
Column dropped. Now defined in MA_LOOKUP_GROUP
Column dropped. Now defined in MA_LOOKUP_GROUP

Table dropped

6.1.1501

6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508

6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508

6.1.1501

6.1.1508



MA_PARM_DEPR
SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

MA_PARM_DRAWING
SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE
DRAW_STYLE
DRAW_LWIDTH
PATT_CODE
PATT_BCOL
PATT_FCOL
PATT_SCFC

MA_PARM_INCMODEL
CLUSTER_CODE

MA_PARM_L_ASSMT
PROPERTY_TYPE

MA_PARM_LANDADIT
SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

MA_PARM_LANDRATE
SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE
RATE_FORMULA
RATE_LOGEXP

MA_PARM_LANDSCHD
SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

MA_PARM_LANDUSE
SIMULATION

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used
Column dropped

Column dropped

Column dropped

Column dropped

Column dropped

Column dropped

Column dropped

Column dropped. Now defined in MA_LOOKUP_GROUP

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1508

6.1.1508

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501



LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

MA_PARM_MAROUND

SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

MA_PARM_MRA_PUSES

LOOKUP_GROUP

MA_PARM_MRAMODEL

SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

MA_PARM_NBHD

SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

MA_PARM_SITE

MA_SITE

SIMULATION
LOOKUP_GROUP
EXCLUDE_VALUE
USE_DEFAULT_VALUE

PP_VALUE
PP_LK_VALUE
LAND_OVERRIDE
LAND_AG_OVERRIDE
BLDG_OVERRIDE
MISC_OVERRIDE
INC_GRM_OVERRIDE
INC_DIR_OVERRIDE
MRA_OVERRIDE
PP_OVERRIDE
CAMA_VALUE
INCOME_LAND_AMT
MRA_LAND_AMT
INCOME_LAND_OV

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table
-1 if this record is not being used
-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

Column dropped (replaced by LOOKUP_GROUP)

Lookup Group Id as per MA_LOOKUP_GROUP table

-1 if this record is not being used

-1 if the default value for the lookup group should be used

New column to track Personal Property Value

New column to track Personal Property Value for linked properties
New column to override Land Value (0 or -1)

New column to override Land AG Value (0 or -1)

New column to override Building Value (0 or -1)

New column to override Misc. Structures Value (0 or -1)

New column to override Income GRM Value (0 or -1)

New column to override Income DIR Value (0 or -1)

New column to override MRA Value (0 or -1)

New column to override Personal Property Value (0 or -1)
New column to store to CAMA value

New column to sum all land records having INC_INCOME = -1
New column to sum all land records having INC_MRA =-1
New column to overide the land value to be added to income

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1502
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508

INCOME_FACTOR, INCOME_FORMULA,INCOME_LOGEXP

Keep original value when using override



MRA_LAND_OV
INCOME_BLDG_AMT
MRA_BLDG_AMT
INCOME_BLDG_OV
MRA_BLDG_OV
INCOME_MISC_AMT
MRA_MISC_AMT
INCOME_MISC_OV
MRA_MISC_OV
LAND_VALUE_OVERRIDE
LAND_AG_VALUE_OVERRIDE
BLDG_VALUE_OVERRIDE
MISC_VALUE_OVERRIDE
INCOME_GRM_VALUE_OVERRIDE
INCOME_DIR_VALUE_OVERRIDE
MRA_VALUE_OVERRIDE
PP_VALUE_OVERRIDE
TEMPLATE_CD

TEMPLATE_VA

MA_TABLES
USE_NBHD
JURISDICTION
MATRIX1_TABLE_NAME
MATRIX2_TABLE_NAME
MATRIX3_TABLE_NAME
MATRIX4_TABLE_NAME

PC_PARCEL_PICTURE
P_ID
BLDG_PICTURE
LAST_MODIF_UID
LAST_MODIF_DATE

New column to overide the land value to be added to MRA
New column to sum all land records having INC_INCOME =-1
New column to sum all land records having INC_MRA = -1
New column to overide the land value to be added to income
New column to overide the land value to be added to MRA
New column to sum all land records having INC_INCOME =-1
New column to sum all land records having INC_MRA = -1
New column to overide the land value to be added to income
New column to overide the land value to be added to MRA
New column that contains the overriden value for land

New column that contains the overriden value for land AG
New column that contains the overriden value for bldg

New column that contains the overriden value for misc

New column that contains the overriden value for income GRM
New column that contains the overriden value for income DIR
New column that contains the overriden value for MRA

New column that contains the overriden value for Personal Property
Column dropped

Column dropped

Column dropped (replaced by MA_LOOKUP_GROUP.NBHD)
Column dropped (replaced by MA_LOOKUP_GROUP.JURISDICTION)
Table name when a Matrix element 1 is being used

Table name when a Matrix element 2 is being used

Table name when a Matrix element 3 is being used

Table name when a Matrix element 4 is being used

New Table - Contains a building picture extracted from Multimedia

Building Picture (Embedded Binary format)

6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508
6.1.1508

6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501
6.1.1501

6.1.1501

LOOKUP_GROUP_TYPE



